507328194 06/09/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7375117

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/29/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INOTEC GLOBAL LTD BY OONAGH JANE MALONE, DIRECTOR	05/08/2018
INOTEC GLOBAL LTD BY THOMAS MICHAEL GLADWIN-GROVE, DIRECTOR	05/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VÄLINGE INNOVATION AB	
Street Address:	PRÄSTAVÄGEN 513	
City:	263 65 VIKEN	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17368075

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-7419

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038366620

Email: lisa.martin@bipc.com, denise.williams@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC

Address Line 1: 1737 KING STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1033462-000665	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA M. MARTIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M. Martin/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=VI001-VI002-VI003 Families-Inotec to VAIB - nunc pro tunc -eff 20171229#page1.tif

PATENT 507328194 REEL: 060153 FRAME: 0682

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective as of DECEMBER 29th 2017 ("Effective Date") by and between <u>Inotec Global Ltd.</u>, having its principal place of business at Suite 23, 513 Hay Street, Subiaco, WA 6008 Perth, Australia (hereinafter referred to as "the **Assignor**") and <u>Välinge Innovation AB</u>, having its principal place of business at <u>Prästavägen 513, 263</u> 65 Viken, Sweden, (hereinafter referred to as "the **Assignee**").

WHEREAS, Assignor was the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in:

United States Patent Application No. 14/014863, now United States Patent No. 8,806,832
United States Patent Application No. 14/202260, now United States Patent No 9,103,126
United States Patent Application No. 14/813684
United States Patent Application No. 15/450730
United States Patent Application No. 15/507602

AND WHEREAS, Assignee has acquired the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said United States Patents and said United States Patent Applications.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to execute this Assignment to confirm the assignment as of the Effective Date when an agreement between Assignee and Assignor was executed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which having been previously exchanged between the parties, is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, effective as of the Effective Date, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound does hereby confirm that the Assignor did sell, assign, transfer and quitclaim to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest therein as had been vested in the Assignor to said United States Patents and said United States Patent Applications.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in said United States Patents and said United States Patent Applications for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Ms. Ooragh Jane Malone, Director, Hotel Global Ltd

 \mathcal{A}

Mr. Thomas Michael Gladwin-Grove,

Director, Inotec Global Ltd

DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE We accept the above assignment.

Niclas HÅKANSSON

CEO, Välinge Innovation AB

8 MAY 2018

Date

10TH MM 2018

Date

4 Th May 2011

Date